

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5 7 0 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 01 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in CR LA No. 5 0 4 / 2 0 0 5 of
The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

ANTON Y & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

COM P E T E N T AUTH.& ADD L.COM M . L .A. D E P . & ANR
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay K u m a r , Adv.
Mr. Jayr aj,Adv.
Mr. Dhar a m Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

It appears from the office report dated 4 th October,2 0 0 8 , that
service of the show cause notice is still incomplete. The petitioner is
given leave to serve the respondents through the learned Standing
Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu in the Supreme Court, by way of
dasti service. Let the matter stand over for a week for the present.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master