

ITEM NO.59 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5707/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in CRLA No. 504/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANTONY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTH.& ADDL.COMM.L.A.DEP.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. C. Jayaraj,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite our Order of 4th November,2008, no one appears for
the respondents, nor has any vakalatnama been filed, despite the fact
that learned counsel had appeared on the last occasion and has
submitted that he had instructions to appear for both the respondents.
Let this matter be listed next Monday. Learned Advocate-on-Record for
the petitioner is requested to inform Mr. Dhananjayan, learned
Advocate, who had appeared on the last occasion, of this order, by
Friday.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master