

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1986 OF 2008

ANTONY & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER
(CINEMA AND IRRIGATION), LAND ADMN. DEPARTMENT
CHEPAUK, CHENNAI & ANR.

Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants/accused submits that the appellants/accused have been acquitted in the trial.

Since the appellants/accused have already been acquitted in the trial, nothing survives in this matter.

The criminal appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

.....J.
[INDU MALHOTRA]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 4, 2019

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1986/2008

ANTONY & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER
(CINEMA AND IRRIGATION), LAND ADMN. DEPARTMENT
CHEPAUK, CHENNAI & ANR.

Respondents

Date : 04-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Parthasarathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the File)